



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2019**

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. L.S. Chaudhary, Mr. Ajay
Chaudhary, Mr. Parambir Singh, Mr. Vishesh
Kumar, Mr. Viresh Chaudhary & Mr. Anurag
Tomar, Advs.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **02.04.2019**

Issue notice to the respondent as to why rule *nisi* be not issued.
Notice is accepted by Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, learned counsel for the
respondent.

List along with W.P.(C) 46/2018 and W.P.(C) 48/2018 on 08.07.2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 02, 2019/ns