



\$~9, 10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1311/2019

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Ajay Chaudhary and Mr. Vishesh
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Ajay Pal Kullar
and Mr. Arun Sanwal, Advocates.

10

+ W.P.(C) 46/2018

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Ajay Pal Kullar
and Mr. Arun Sanwal, Advocates.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. Ajay Chaudhary and Mr. Vishesh
Kumar, Advocates.

11

+ W.P.(C) 48/2018

MAHANAGR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Ajay Pal Kullar
and Mr. Arun Sanwal, Advocates.

versus

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

..... Respondent

W.P.(C) 1311/2019 and connected matters

1



Through: Dr. Ajay Chaudhary and Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

16.08.2022

%

At joint request, renotify on 14.12.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 16, 2022
nd