



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1311/2019**

SH. NAVENDRA KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

14.12.2022

Renotify on 27.04.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022/va